ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDERS NUMBER 2 AND 3 FOR JAIL
COMMISSARY AND FENCE

Motion was made by Brent Larson, duly seconded by Chad McLarty to approve
Change Orders 2 and 3 for Jail Commissary and fence.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 22™ day of
February, 2022.

A
Ay QU l”ﬁé—ﬁa—
Sherry Wall, ©hancery Clerk

¢ Roberts, President
Board of Supervisors




*&AIA Document G714 - 2017

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CCD INFORMATION:
2020 Alterations & Additions Contract For: General Construction Directive Number: 002
Lafayette County Jail
711 East Jackson Ave,, Date: 06/21/2021 Date: 01/18/2022
Oxford, MS 38655
QWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECY: (nawme and address) CONTRACTOR: fnane and address)
Lafayette County, MS Howorth Architects, P.A. d/b/a Howorth  JP Corp General Contractors.
300 North Lamar & Associales Architects
Oxford, MS 38655 800 North Lamar Boulevard, Suite 4 515 Deer Creek Dr,
Oxford, Mississippi 38655 Oxford, MS 38655

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits.)

1. Increase width of security slide gate from 15" wide opening to 23' wide opening. Maintain location in driveway shown on
drawings but reverse direction of operation 1o allow additional length. ADD $11,460.00

2. Replace underground conduit and wiring serving | exterior pole light that was in the concrete paving that was removed,
ADD $2,016.00

3. Move the existing portable storage building from location shown to be rotated in place to new location at vear of the former
Justice Court building. ADD $1,632.00

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:

{3 Lump Sum increase of $15,108.00
£ Unit Price of $ per

(1 Cost, as defined below, plus the following fee:
(Insert a definition of, or method for determining, cost)

(3 As follows:

2. ‘The Contract Time is proposed to stay the same. The proposed adjustreent, if any, is 0 days..

NOTE: The Owner, Architect and Coniractor should execute a Change Order to supersede this Construction Change
Direciive io the extent they agree upon adjustments to the Contract Sum, Contract Time, or Guaranteed Maxinum price for
the change(s) described herein.

When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document Contractor signature indicates agreement

becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed adjustments in

Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Contract Sum and Contract Time set
forth in this CCD.

Howorth Architects, P.A. d/b/a Board of Supervisors JP Corps General Contractors

Howorth & Associates Architecis Lafayette County, MS

ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm nanie} CONTRACTOR (Firm nanie)

AlA Document G744~ - 2017, Copyright © 2001, 2007 and 2017 by The Amarican institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Instiuts of

Architects,” "AlA" the AIA Logn, and "AlA Contract Documents™ sre registamd tredemarks and may not ba uaed withou! permission. This documeant was 1
produced by AA software a1 17:04:24 ET on 01/18/2022 under Order No,0935513198 which explres o 10/15/2022, Is not for resale, is licensed for cne-time use

only, and may only be used in acterdence with the AA Conlract Documents® Terms of Service. Te report copyright violations, e-mall copytight@aia.org.

User Notes: (389ADAS1)




U

SIGNATU SIGNATURE ATURE v
Lisa Carwyle
Larry D. Deweese, Principal County Administrator Josh Parker, President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINT ?E A TLE
) [)2]1
DAT DATE DATE/

AlA Docement G714" -~ 2017, Copyright @ 2001, 2007 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, The “American inatityte of
Archilects,” “AIA." the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents® are regisiared trademarka and rmay nat bs used without permission. This document was
produced by AlA software at 17:04:24 ET on 01/18/2022 under Order No.0835513126 which expires on 10/15/2022, is not fer ressle, is licensed for one-ilme use
only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violalions, &- maH copyright@ala.org.

User Notea: (3BOADAS1)



AIA Document G714 - 2017

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CCD INFORMATION:

2020 Alterations & Additions Contract For: General Construction Directive Number: 003

Lafayette County Jail

711 East Jackson Ave., Date: 06/21/2021 Date: 0/25/2022

QOxford, MS 38655

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (ame and address) CONTRACTOR: (irame and address)
Lafayette County, MS Howorth Architects, P.A. d/b/a Howerth  ICorp General Contractors

300 North Lamar & Associates Architects 515 Deer Creek Dr.

Oxford, MS 38655 800 North Lamar Boulevard, Suile 4 Oxford, MS 18655.

Oxford, MS 38655

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract;
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. }

1. Revisc security fence layout per Owner's instructions adding 43 1.f. and 4 additional corner posts. ADD $6,192.00

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
% Lump Sum increase of $6,192.00

[J Unit Price of § per

O Cost, as defined below, plus the following fee:
{Insert a definition of, or method for determining, cost)

0 As follows:

2, The Contract Time is proposed to stay the same. The proposed adjustiment, if any, is 0 days..

NOTE: The Ovwner, Architect and Contractor should execute a Change Order to supersede this Construction Change
Directive to the extent they agree upon adjustinents 1o the Contract Sum, Contract Time, or Guaranteed Maxinm price for
the change(s} described herein.

When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document Contractor signature indicates agreement
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed adjusiments in
Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Contract Sum and Contract Time set
forth in this CCD.

Howorth Architects, P.A. d/b/a Board of Supervisors JP Corps General Contractors
Howorth & Associates Architects Lafayette County, MS
ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE ATURE

Lisa Carwyle
Latry D. Deweese, Principal County Administrator Josh Parker, President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

AlA Dacument G714™ - 2017. Copyright @ 2001, 2007 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. The "American instilute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documenis” are registared tragemarks and may not be used without permiggion. This dotument was
produced by AlA software at 17:44:11 ET on 01/25/2022 under Order No.0935513196 which expires on 10/15/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-lime use
only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: {3BOADA4F)



m/zﬁ/wm/ //ZC/Zﬂ

DATE DATE DATIy 4

AlA Document GT14" - 2017. Copyright @ 2001, 2007 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All righls reservad. The “American Instilute of
Architects,” "AlA." the AIA Logo, and “AlA Conkract Documants” ara registered Irademarks snd may not be used withoul permission. This document was 2
produced by AlA software al 17:44:11 ET on 01/25/2022 under Order No.0935513186 which explres an 10/15/2022, Is not for resale, |5 licensed for ons-time use

anly, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service, To report copyrighl violations, e-mail copyright@ala.org.
User Notes: {3BOADAAF)



&0d)

A § 4

QUL T SHERN A8

TV ALNNOD TLITAVAVT

AN Pty o 45 | g I
LS
.

1LYy

SILVII0SSY 3 HLIOMON

[werpoontans - cvzzn - s
|

|

TIMADHING LRI Y
#1314 1vronna L

TGV LY AN B I ¢
DML 0L I B i 2

aL =1 wrry

=
@M NY¢d SININIAOY,

dAl 305 V-

-3

i
o

R
EESTEE LY

O LDV YOV

TR P LSO T

—_ S
A

S Yolvm Oy HE 513 g

V1431 m i O AT 05 E 9 N 0L
R e e e
0 I 4 00d a4, 1] WO A LA BN L DO B
K L A
ADWA TS Chiw e Yol o) Gant Jacwe iy

e BT AR
AR L e LURLE o - al
1T I 1 70 b Som (1)

SIULON Nive] BH0LS

DL N

YLIA 13N FHND

130l ot Crm sy
CAYIO0 e 0 1IN0 W e U o
L A

12 ke 3 da
oL ROLLDS nDkE

wireves L
rou 1t e
R

e

e w0 omie] | uﬂh.‘a

g o Sxd

i Y [P e

V0120 W QuVDNYLE

1Nt

=45 0 ¥ IR

JomxayTatim
— wonmn S S
SOOI LTy AT WeH T

Sradva daa 1y
101 003 461030




